Draft version September 6, 2023
Typeset using LATEX twocolumn style in AASTeX631
Multiple Stellar Populations in Metal-Poor Globular Clusters with JWST: a NIRCam view of M92
Tuila Ziliotto,1 Antonino Milone,1, 2 Anna F. Marino,2, 3 Aaron L. Dotter,4 Alvio Renzini,2 Enrico Vesperini,5
Amanda Karakas,6, 7 Giacomo Cordoni,1, 2 Emanuele Dondoglio,1 Maria V. Legnardi,1 Edoardo P. Lagioia,1
Anjana Mohandasan,1 and Sarah Baimukhametova1
1Dipartimento di Fisica e Astronomia Galileo Galilei, Univ. di Padova, Vicolo dell’Osservatorio 3, Padova, IT-35122
2Istituto Nazionale di Astrofisica - Osservatorio Astronomico di Padova, Vicolo dell’Osservatorio 5, Padova, IT-35122

doi: 10.1086/183527
Dantona, F., Gratton, R., & Chieffi, A. 1983,
Mem. Soc. Astron. Italiana, 54, 173
D’Antona, F., Vesperini, E., D’Ercole, A., et al. 2016,
MNRAS, 458, 2122, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stw387
Decressin, T., Meynet, G., Charbonnel, C., Prantzos, N., &
Ekström, S. 2007, A&A, 464, 1029,
doi: 10.1051/0004-6361:20066013
Denissenkov, P. A., & Hartwick, F. D. A. 2014, MNRAS,
437, L21, doi: 10.1093/mnrasl/slt133
Dondoglio, E., Milone, A. P., Renzini, A., et al. 2022, ApJ,
927, 207, doi: 10.3847/1538-4357/ac5046
Dotter, A., Chaboyer, B., Jevremović, D., et al. 2008,
ApJS, 178, 89, doi: 10.1086/589654
Dotter, A., Sarajedini, A., Anderson, J., et al. 2010, ApJ,
708, 698, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/708/1/698
Gaia Collaboration, Brown, A. G. A., Vallenari, A., et al.
2021, A&A, 649, A1, doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/202039657
Gieles, M., Charbonnel, C., Krause, M. G. H., et al. 2018,
MNRAS, 478, 2461, doi: 10.1093/mnras/sty1059

MNRAS, 487, 3815, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stz1415
Masseron, T., Garćıa-Hernández, D. A., Mészáros, S., et al.
2019, A&A, 622, A191,
doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201834550
Mészáros, S., Martell, S. L., Shetrone, M., et al. 2015, AJ,
149, 153, doi: 10.1088/0004-6256/149/5/153
Milone, A. P., & Marino, A. F. 2022, Universe, 8, 359,
doi: 10.3390/universe8070359
Milone, A. P., Marino, A. F., Mastrobuono-Battisti, A., &
Lagioia, E. P. 2018a, MNRAS, 479, 5005,
doi: 10.1093/mnras/sty1873
Milone, A. P., Piotto, G., Bedin, L. R., et al. 2012a, ApJ,
744, 58,
doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/744/1/5810.1086/141918
Milone, A. P., Marino, A. F., Cassisi, S., et al. 2012b,
ApJL, 754, L34, doi: 10.1088/2041-8205/754/2/L34
Milone, A. P., Marino, A. F., Piotto, G., et al. 2013, ApJ,
767, 120, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/767/2/120
—. 2015, ApJ, 808, 51, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/808/1/51
Milone, A. P., Piotto, G., Renzini, A., et al. 2017, MNRAS,
464, 3636, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stw2531
Milone, A. P., Marino, A. F., Renzini, A., et al. 2018b,
MNRAS, 481, 5098, doi: 10.1093/mnras/sty2573
Milone, A. P., Marino, A. F., Bedin, L. R., et al. 2019,
MNRAS, 484, 4046, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stz277
Milone, A. P., Marino, A. F., Renzini, A., et al. 2020,
MNRAS, 497, 3846, doi: 10.1093/mnras/staa2119
Milone, A. P., Marino, A. F., Dotter, A., et al. 2023a,
MNRAS, 522, 2429, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stad1041
Milone, A. P., Cordoni, G., Marino, A. F., et al. 2023b,
A&A, 672, A161, doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/202244798
Monelli, M., Milone, A. P., Stetson, P. B., et al. 2013,
MNRAS, 431, 2126, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stt273
Nardiello, D., Bedin, L. R., Burgasser, A., et al. 2022,
MNRAS, 517, 484, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stac2659
Piotto, G., Milone, A. P., Anderson, J., et al. 2012, ApJ,
760, 39, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/760/1/39
Piotto, G., Milone, A. P., Bedin, L. R., et al. 2015, AJ, 149,
91, doi: 10.1088/0004-6256/149/3/91
Renzini, A., Marino, A. F., & Milone, A. P. 2022, MNRAS,
513, 2111, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stac973
Richer, H. B., Heyl, J., Anderson, J., et al. 2013, ApJL,
771, L15, doi: 10.1088/2041-8205/771/1/L15
Salaris, M., Cassisi, S., Mucciarelli, A., & Nardiello, D.
2019, A&A, 629, A40, doi: 10.1051/0004-6361/201936252
Sbordone, L., Bonifacio, P., & Castelli, F. 2007, in IAU
Symposium, Vol. 239, Convection in Astrophysics, ed.